

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE VAZQUEZ

TO: HB 227

- 1 Page 8, lines 2 - 7:
- 2 Delete all material.
- 3
- 4 Page 8, line 8:
- 5 Delete "(4)"
- 6 Insert "(2)"
- 7
- 8 Page 8, line 13:
- 9 Delete "(5)"
- 10 Insert "(3)"
- 11
- 12 Page 11, line 12:
- 13 Delete "applications for waivers and"
- 14 Insert "application for a waiver"
- 15
- 16 Page 11, line 13:
- 17 Delete "options under AS 47.07.036(d)(1) - (3)"
- 18 Insert "under AS 47.07.036(d)(1)"
- 19
- 20 Page 11, line 16:
- 21 Delete "applications"
- 22 Insert "application"
- 23

- 1 Page 11, lines 17 - 18:
 - 2 Delete ", a section 1915(i) option under 42 U.S.C. 1396n, and a section 1915(k) option
 - 3 under 42 U.S.C. 1396n were"
 - 4 Insert "was"
 - 5
- 6 Page 11, line 20:
 - 7 Delete "programs"
 - 8 Insert "program"
 - 9
- 10 Page 11, line 21:
 - 11 Delete "waivers"
 - 12 Insert "waiver"
 - 13
- 14 Page 11, lines 21 - 22:
 - 15 Delete "(A)"
 - 16
- 17 Page 11, line 24:
 - 18 Delete ";
 - 19 Insert "."
 - 20
- 21 Page 11, lines 25 - 27:
 - 22 Delete all material.